BOX 1

BOX 2

JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY
2311 MEMORIAL AVENUE
LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 24501

(434) 846-0501

THE LULA EASTMAN JETER PARKER (1873-1945) PAPERS

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-10a

1-10b
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20

2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4a

2-4b

Aiken family

Beaufort or Buford and allied families

Bramlette family

Claytors of Bedford County

Gibbs family notes

Stephen Goggin and allied families

Jeters of Virginia and allied families
Martiau-Reade family

Mays family

A history of the early Parkers of the Eastern Shore of VA and
MD & of the Cou8nties of Pittsylvania and Bedford
A history of the early Parkers ... (documentation and notes)
Reese/Rees/Reece family

Smith family

Snow family

Spiers famly

Thomas family of Maryland

Towler family

Vaughan family

Walker family

Wharton family

White family

Descendants of Henry White... (typescript)

Wooldridge family

Wright family

“Original Research” (Allen, Anderson/Butler, Arnold, Bramblett,
Caldwell, Campbell, Carson/Lee, Chastain, Claytor, Dawson,
De Richebourg, Early/Rucker, Graham)

(cont’d.) (Hatcher, Haynes/Scott, Irvine, Johnson, Kennedy,
Mitchell, Pate, Quarles, Saunders, Thornhill, Wharton, Womack,
Woodford, Wooldridge, Worley, Wright, & royal ancestry of
LEJP)

Scrapbook of Bedford County, VA news clippings: history and
family data (Bell, Buford, Hatcher, Huddleston, Jeter, Cobb,
Phillips, Sale, Smith, Spanger, Stone)

(Continued)

MS1941



THE LULA EASTMAN JETER PARKER (1873-1945) PAPERS
(Continued)

2-6  “Glimpses from Life’s Pictures as Remembered by Mrs. N. A.
McManaway”

2-7  “Bedford’s County Seat — Its Development and Career” by LEJP
(Original and typescript)

2-8  “Gleanings from Scrapbooks” by LEJP

2-9  Bedford County church histories: Bedford Presbyterian, Main St.
Methodist, Montgomery Presbytery, & Washington St. Baptist

2-10 Photographs in notes for Our Kin (Part 1, no. 1): Cooper,
Davidson, Heard, Jeter, Johnson, Mays

2-11 Photographs in notes for Our Kin (Part I, no. 2): Jopling, Parker,
Walker, White

BOX 3 3-1 Notes for Our Kin, Part I, no. 1

3-2  Notes for Our Kin, Part II, no. 2

3-3  Notes for Our Kin, no. 3 — Part I (History of Bedford Co., VA)

3-4  Notes for Our Kin, no. 3 — Part II (History of Bedford Co., VA)

3-5  Notes for Our Kin, no. 4 (Preface/Contents, formation, New
London, Liberty/Bedford)

3-6  Notes for Our Kin, no. 5 (Churches/Schools)

3-7  Notes for Our Kin, no. 6 (Men & homes)

3-8  Notes for Our Kin, no. 7 (Wars 1754-1865)

3-9  Notes for Our Kin, no. 8 (Transportation, communication,
agriculture & industry, social life, government)

BOX 4 4-1  Notes for Our Kin, no. 9a (“Odds & Ends”)
4-2  Notes for Our Kin, no. 9b (continued)
4-3  Notes for Our Kin, no. 10 (index, etc.)

[BOX] 5 Scrapbook No. 1
[BOX] 6 Scrapbook No. 2
[BOX] 7 Scrapbook No. 3
[BOX] 8 Scrapbook No. 4
[BOX] 9 Scrapbook No. 5
[BOX] 10 Scrapbook No. 7

MS1941



