## JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2311 MEMORIAL AVENUE LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 24501

## (434) 846-0501

## THE LULA EASTMAN JETER PARKER (1873-1945) PAPERS

BOX 1	1-1	Aiken family
	1-2	Beaufort or Buford and allied families
	1-3	Bramlette family
	1-4	Claytors of Bedford County
	1-5	Gibbs family notes
	1-6	Stephen Goggin and allied families
	1-7	Jeters of Virginia and allied families
	1-8	Martiau-Reade family
	1-9	Mays family
	1-10a	A history of the early Parkers of the Eastern Shore of VA and
		MD & of the Cou8nties of Pittsylvania and Bedford
	1-10b	A history of the early Parkers (documentation and notes)
	1-11	Reese/Rees/Reece family
	1-12	Smith family
	1-13	Snow family
	1-14	Spiers famly
	1-15	Thomas family of Maryland
	1-16	Towler family
	1-17	Vaughan family
	1-18	Walker family
	1-19	Wharton family
	1-20	White family
BOX 2	2-1	Descendants of Henry White (typescript)
	2-2	Wooldridge family
	2-3	Wright family
	2-4a	"Original Research" (Allen, Anderson/Butler, Arnold, Bramblett
		Caldwell, Campbell, Carson/Lee, Chastain, Claytor, Dawson,
		De Richebourg, Early/Rucker, Graham)
	2-4b	(cont'd.) (Hatcher, Haynes/Scott, Irvine, Johnson, Kennedy,
		Mitchell, Pate, Quarles, Saunders, Thornhill, Wharton, Womack,
		Woodford, Wooldridge, Worley, Wright, & royal ancestry of
		LEJP)
	2-5	Scrapbook of Bedford County, VA news clippings: history and
		family data (Bell, Buford, Hatcher, Huddleston, Jeter, Cobb,
		Phillips, Sale, Smith, Spanger, Stone)

(Continued)

## THE LULA EASTMAN JETER PARKER (1873-1945) PAPERS (Continued)

	2-6	"Glimpses from Life's Pictures as Remembered by Mrs. N. A. McManaway"
	2-7	"Bedford's County Seat – Its Development and Career" by LEJP (Original and typescript)
	2-8 2-9	"Gleanings from Scrapbooks" by LEJP Bedford County church histories: Bedford Presbyterian, Main St. Methodist, Montgomery Presbytery, & Washington St. Baptist
	2-10	Photographs in notes for <i>Our Kin</i> (Part 1, no. 1): Cooper, Davidson, Heard, Jeter, Johnson, Mays
	2-11	Photographs in notes for <i>Our Kin</i> (Part II, no. 2): Jopling, Parker, Walker, White
BOX 3	3-1	Notes for Our Kin, Part I, no. 1
	3-2	Notes for Our Kin, Part II, no. 2
	3-3	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 3 – Part I (History of Bedford Co., VA)
	3-4	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 3 – Part II (History of Bedford Co., VA)
	3-5	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 4 (Preface/Contents, formation, New London, Liberty/Bedford)
	3-6	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 5 (Churches/Schools)
	3-7	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 6 (Men & homes)
	3-8	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 7 (Wars 1754-1865)
	3-9	Notes for <i>Our Kin</i> , no. 8 (Transportation, communication,
		agriculture & industry, social life, government)
BOX 4	4-1	Notes for Our Kin, no. 9a ("Odds & Ends")
	4-2	Notes for Our Kin, no. 9b (continued)
	4-3	Notes for Our Kin, no. 10 (index, etc.)
[BOX] 5		Scrapbook No. 1
[BOX] 6		Scrapbook No. 2
[BOX] 7		Scrapbook No. 3
[BOX] 8		Scrapbook No. 4
[BOX] 9		Scrapbook No. 5
[BOX] 10		Scrapbook No. 7